
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001405-2021 

Tender

Supply of Arm Cleansing System

NHS Blood & Transplant

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001405
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028cd3  
Published 22 January 2021, 11:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Blood & Transplant

North Bristol Park

Filton, Bristol

BS34 7QH

Email

Paul.Jones@nhsbt.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001405-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001405-2021
mailto:Paul.Jones@nhsbt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

www.nhsbt.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

https://nhsbt.bravosolution.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://nhsbt.bravosolution.co.uk/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsbt.nhs.uk
https://nhsbt.bravosolution.co.uk
https://nhsbt.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Arm Cleansing System

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33621000 - Medicinal products for the blood and blood-forming organs

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Blood and Transplant (NHSBT) is seeking to re-tender Blood Collection Services'
Arm Cleansing System products.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHSBT require the supply of an Arm Cleansing System. This Arm Cleansing System will
predominantly be used by NHSBT and will also be required by the UK Forum including,
but not limited to the Ireland Blood Transfusion Service, Northern Ireland Blood
Transfusion Service, Scottish National Blood Transfusion Service and Welsh Blood
Service. NHSBT who is acting on behalf of the others, has invited the Tenderer to
participate in this Procurement Process.

It is a requirement of the ‘Guidelines for the Blood Transfusion Services in the UK’, that
there is a standardised and validated procedure for the preparation of the venepuncture
site in operation; this to ensure surgical cleanliness and provide maximum possible
assurance of aseptic blood collection in order to reduce the risk of a transfusion



Page 4 to 6

transmitted infection.  

The current contract (NHSBT0883) runs until the 16 August 2021 and a replacement Arm
Cleansing System will be required after this date.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

2 x 12 month optional extensions

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 February 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 January 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Blood and Transplant

North Bristol Park

Filton, Bristol

BS34 7QH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-19T07:45:51+0000
	TCPDF




